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BOX SCORE
HART-07 -  Game # 13  -  El Modena Toyota/Nissan Tournament Game # 1

 
<- GAME # 13 - Sat 3/31/07-    HART-07 -   2  Temescal Canyon 10  Batting ->
                                                                                      Season
No.PLAYER NAME      AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB PO  A  E  AVG  T.B. Avg
 8 Susdorf, Danny    4   1   1   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  0  0 0.250   1 .200
24 Matern, Trevor    3   0   1   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  3  0 0.333   1 .417
 3 Moniz, Spencer    1   0   1   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 1.000   1 .150
33 Torres, Jenzen    4   0   2   1   0   0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  2  0 0.500   3 .447
42 Williams, Donny   1   0   0   0   1   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .000
20 Montgomery, Mike  2   0   1   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.500   1 .222
 9 Eyrich, Tyler     3   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  7  1  0 0.000   0 .286
21 Cieszko, Mike     0   0   0   0   1   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .167
10 Lucas, Bryan      3   1   1   1   1   0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  2  0  0 0.333   4 .375
25 Hernandez, Mattie 3   0   1   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  2  4  0 0.333   1 .105
22 Hovis, Jake       3   0   2   0   0   0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0 0.667   3 .256
15 Rehhaut, Jason    0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .241
 2 Maddox, Taylor    3   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  0  0 0.000   0 .390
 7 McCarthy, Casey   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .000
 5 Plante, Tim       0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0 0.000   0 .000
11 Murphy, Jimmy     0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .000
   TEAM TOTALS      30   2  10   2   3   1  2  0  1  0  1  0  0  0 18 11  0 0.333  15
 

<- GAME # 13 - Sat 3/31/07-    HART-07 -   2  Temescal Canyon 10  Pitching ->
                                                                                                    Season
No.Pitcher         GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP   AB  BF  R ER  H SO BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ibERA-7  BA  ERA-7
 7 McCarthy, Casey  1  0  0  0  1  0  0  1.67  11  13  5  5  7  0  2  0  0  1  0  0  0 0 20.96 .636  3.50
 5 Plante, Tim      0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2.33  10  13  4  4  5  1  1  2  0  0  0  0  0 0 12.02 .500  6.24
11 Murphy, Jimmy    0  0  1  0  0  0  0  2.00  10  10  1  1  5  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0  3.50 .500  8.40
Pitching Totals     1  0  1  0  1  0  0  6.00  31  36 10 10 17  2  3  2  0  1  0  0  0 0 11.67 .548
HART-07       Game # 13 LINE SCORE vs Temescal Canyon  Sat 3/31/07 @ El Modena

                1 2 3  4 5 6  7 8 9   R  H E LOB

HART-07-13      0 0 0  0 1 1  0       2-10-0-10  McCarthy[L-2-2], Plante(2), Murphy(5) & Lucas - HR Lucas(# 2)
Temescal Canyon 2 3 3  1 0 1  x      10-17-1-8   Sat 3/31/07 @El Modena: Lopez[w-2-0], LaRue(5) & Hambright - HR Hambright (#2)

* Note *   Season Batting & ERA Averages include stats of all games UP TO and INCLUDING Game on Date Played.

Doubles:..HART07:..Torres (# 8), Hovis (# 4)
Doubles:..Temescal Canyon:.Lunn (# 5), Schmits (# 2)
Homers:...HART07:..Lucas (# 2)
Homers:...Temescal Canyon:..Brett Hambright (# 2) 
Record  ... HART07: (6-7)*(3-2 Foothill League).: Temescal Canyon:(12-1)*(5-0 Southwestern Leagu 
<- GAME # 13 - Sat 3/31/07-    HART-07 -   2  Temescal Canyon 10  Batting
No.PLAYER NAME      AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB
 2 Putjenter, Tyler  3   0   1   1   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0
 1 Hambright, Ryan   3   2   3   2   1   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
25 Hambright, Brett  4   1   1   3   0   0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0
12 Gooselaw, Garrett 0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
21 Larkins, Matt     2   1   2   1   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1
28 Rodriguez, Mauric 1   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
15 Lunn, Matt        2   0   1   0   1   1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
 7 Gioia, Dane       1   1   1   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
 4 Ewing, Tom        4   1   2   1   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
14 Schmits, Ryan     3   0   1   0   0   0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
 3 Williams, Cole    1   0   1   1   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
 6 Nicolson, Cash    2   2   1   0   1   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
 9 Neal, Quinn       1   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
11 Auchman, Alex     3   2   3   1   0   0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0
16 Williams, Matt    1   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
   TEAM TOTALS      31  10  17  10   3   2  2  0  1  1  0  0  1  1
<- GAME # 13 - Sat 3/31/07-    HART-07 -   2  Temescal Canyon 10  Pitching ->
No.Pitcher         GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP   AB  BF  R ER  H SO BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ib
19 Lopez, Anthony   1  0  0  1  0  0  0  4.00  15  17  0  0  4  1  2  2  0  0  0  1  0 0
18 Kyle LaRue       0  0  1  0  0  0  0  3.00  15  16  2  2  6  0  1  0  0  1  0  1  0 0
Pitching Totals     1  0  1  1  0  0  0  7.00  30  33  2  2 10  1  3  2  0  1  0  2  0 0

              FOR HIGHLIGHTS of Game: SCROLL TO PAGE 3:
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Direct Link Back to Hart 2007 Year Page is at: http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/Hart_2007_Stats_and_Box_Scores.html

HART-07 Baseball  Stats all Games 2007 Season Thru G # 13
<-  13 GAMES as of Sat 3/31/07   HART-07-13   GAMES 2007 Team Batting Totals ->

No.PLAYER NAME      Hgt  Wgt BT Po Yr  G  AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB  PO   A  E  AVG T.B.SLUG OB-PC
33 Torres, Jenzen   5'11 200 RR IP 08 13  38   8  17   9   6   7  8  0  0  0  1  0  2  2   8  16  7 .447  25 .658 .521
24 Matern, Trevor   6'3  175 RR IF 08 13  36   4  15   2   3   2  2  0  0  6  1  1  0  1  10  33  4 .417  17 .472 .475
 2 Maddox, Taylor   5'11 170 RR OF 07 13  41   9  16   6   3   1  3  0  0  5  1  1  2  0  27   0  0 .390  19 .463 .413
10 Lucas, Bryan     6'2  170 RR C  08 13  32   8  12  11   6   8  4  0  2  4  0  1  0  0  38   4  3 .375  22 .688 .474
 9 Eyrich, Tyler    5'10 180 LL OP 08 12  21   3   6   6   2   2  1  1  0  0  1  0  0  0  30   4  1 .286   9 .429 .348
22 Hovis, Jake      6'2  175 RR OF 07 13  39   5  10   8   0   6  4  0  1  0  1  0  0  1  13   1  0 .256  17 .436 .275
15 Rehhaut, Jason   5'10 170 RR OP 08 13  29   6   7   4   2   7  1  0  1  3  0  1  1  2  20   0  0 .241  11 .379 .324
20 Montgomery, Mike 6'4  180 LL P  08 10   9   1   2   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   2   4  1 .222   2 .222 .222
 8 Susdorf, Danny   5'10 175 RR OF 08 13  25   5   5   1   5   4  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0   4   0  1 .200   5 .200 .333
21 Cieszko, Mike    5'10 175 RR IF 07 13  18   1   3   2   3   4  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  54   5  0 .167   3 .167 .286
 3 Moniz, Spencer   5'10 155 RR IF 08 12  20   5   3   4   2   3  0  0  0  2  2  0  0  3  10  25  0 .150   3 .150 .320
17 Bailey, Garrett  5'9  165 RR C  08 10  18   3   2   2   6   6  0  0  0  1  1  1  1  2  20   3  1 .111   2 .111 .370
25 Hernandez, Mattie5'9  175 RR IF 07 10  19   3   2   0   3   3  0  0  0  1  1  0  0  4  16  10  0 .105   2 .105 .346
42 Williams, Donny  6'1  180 RR PI 07  7   4   0   0   0   1   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  12   3  2 .000   0 .000 .333
27 Tarello, Chris   6'0  170 RR P  08  2   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   0  0 .000   0 .000 .000
11 Murphy, Jimmy    6'0  165 RR P  08  5   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   1   0  0 .000   0 .000 .000
 7 McCarthy, Casey  6'3  175 RR P  08  4   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   1   2  0 .000   0 .000 .000
 5 Plante, Tim      6'3  170 RR P  07  6   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   1   1  0 .000   0 .000 .000
23 Stoffel, Cameron 6'2  175 RR P  07  2   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   1  0 .000   0 .000 .000
   TEAM TOTALS                        13 349  61 100  55  42  55 23  1  4 24  9  5  6 16 267 112 20 .287 137 .393 .383

<-  13 GAMES as of Sat 3/31/07   HART-07-13   GAMES 2007 Team Pitching Totals ->

No.Pitcher         Hgt  Wgt T Yr G GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP    AB  BF   R  ER   H  SO  BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ERA-7  BA
 9 Eyrich, Tyler   5'10 180 L 08 6  0  0  4  0  0  0  0  10.33  37  40   2   2   6   5   1  2  1  0  2  0  0  1.36 .162
20 Montgomery, Mike6'4  180 L 08 5  5  1  0  1  2  0  1  20.67  82 100  15   7  19  22  14  4  0  1  2  0  0  2.37 .232
42 Williams, Donny 6'1  180 R 07 4  4  0  0  2  2  0  0  17.00  72  83  12   8  25  12   7  3  0  1  3  0  0  3.29 .347
 7 McCarthy, Casey 6'3  175 R 08 4  4  1  0  2  2  0  0  18.00  69  78  11   9  18   5   8  3  0  1  0  1  0  3.50 .261
27 Tarello, Chris  6'0  170 R 08 2  0  0  1  0  0  0  0   2.00   7   8   1   1   1   2   1  0  0  1  0  0  0  3.50 .143
 5 Plante, Tim     6'3  170 R 07 6  0  0  1  0  1  0  0  12.33  47  57  12  11  18   6   4  2  0  1  0  2  0  6.24 .383
23 Stoffel, Cameron6'2  175 R 07 2  0  0  2  0  0  0  0   2.00   9  10   2   2   2   1   1  0  0  1  0  0  0  7.00 .222
11 Murphy, Jimmy   6'0  165 R 08 5  0  0  3  1  0  0  0   6.67  34  35   9   8  14   4   1  2  0  3  0  0  0  8.40 .412

Pitching Totals                 34 13  2 11  6  7  0  1  89.00 357 411  64  48 103  57  37 16  1  9  7  3  0  3.78 .289

For additional info on Hart Baseball See the Hart Baseball Web page at:
http://www.harthighbaseball.com/

Check Line Scores at: http://www.HartBaseballStats.com/
      Click on 2007 Stats then Click on 2007 Hart Line Scores

Direct Link Back to Hart 2007 Year Page is at: http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/Hart_2007_Stats_and_Box_Scores.html

Previous Game: = http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/HART0712.pdf
Next Game: = http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/HART0714.pdf

* Note the Latest "free" Adobe Acrobat Reader Recommended for clicking above "Links"

To get these stats immediately after the game via an e-mail Newsletter contact mikegaber@att.net



PAGE 3: 03/31/2007 @ El Modena High OC Nissan Tourney:
HIGHLIGHTS of Game# 07-13: Hart 2, Temescal Canyon  10  (OC Nissan Tourney G# 1)

Hart Loses to Temescal Canyon 10-2 on Saturday 3/31/2007 at El Modena High.

For Box Score of game # 13, for 2007 scroll to the Top of this .PDF File

Hart will play Garden Grove Monday at 11AM at El Modena High.
 
Although the construction is finally done on the 57 and 60 Interchange, several of the Players and Parents are going 
to check into a Hotel on Monday in the Orange County Area so they don't have to make the difficult trip Monday through 
Wednesday.
 
Yes as expected the trip up and back was a breeze, but that's the way it always is on a Saturday.
The construction is finally finished on the 57-60 Interchange but Monday thru Wednesday will be a problem especially 
going back.
 
That's about all the good news I have to tell you about today.
Hart was pretty well beaten up today by a team that entered the game 11-1 and is now 12-1.
 
Temescal Canyon is in the Southwestern League with teams like Murrietta Valley, Vista Murrietta, Chaparral, Great Oak 
and Temecula Valley. Temescal Canyon (TC) is 5-0 in the Southwestern League.
 
TC pounded 3 Hart hurlers for 17 hits including a 2 run shot in the first inning by Brett Hambright.
Casey McCarthy who looked so good in every start this year gave up 5 runs in 1.2 innings.
Besides the 2 run homer in the 1st, Casey tok 2 hard "come backers' off his leg and ankle and Tim Plante relieved him 
in the 2nd and got a strikeout to end the Inning.
 
But Plante was the victim of a bloop hit, walk, and an infield hit in the 3rd, then a sacrifice fly and single and TC 
had 3 more runs.

2 doubles in the 4th brought in another run.
 
Jimmy Murphy finally got a scoreless inning in the 5th despite giving up 2 singles. 3 singles in the 6th brought in 
the 10th run.
 
Hart Batters got 10 hits, but the left handed starter for TC named Anthony Lopez put them down for the first 4 innings 
giving up 4 hits but no runs. Jenzen Torres got his 8th double of the year and Jake Hovis got his 4th 2 bagger.
Trevor Matern and Mattie Hernandez had infield singles.
 
In the 5th TC brought in a new pitcher a right hander named Kyle LaRue and Hart batters started hitting the ball but 
had little result.
3 singles in the 5th by Danny Susdorf, Mike Montgomery and Jenzen Torres brought in only 1 run.
In the 6th Bryan Lucas led off with a blast over the left field wall for his 2nd homer of the season & the teams 4th.
 
Mattie Hernandez reached when the centerfielder dropped an easy fly ball and Jake Hovis singled to short but Hart was 
thwarted by to easy grounders to 2nd.
In the top of the 7th, Spencer Moniz pinch hit for Matern and lined a hard single to center, but despite a walk to 
pinch hitter Mike Cieszko Hart couldn't score and the game ended with a 10-2 loss.
 
Hart will play against Garden Grove which was beaten easily by El Modena in the first game 9-3 I think, and it wasn't 
even that close.
So the Losers bracket game starts at 11AM at El Modena on Monday.
 
I will send the next Newsletter from the Hotel in Orange County.
 
For Box Score of game # 13, for 2007 scroll to the Top of this .PDF File


